## BENDERS LANDING ESTATES PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE

This Property Owners' Association Management Certificate is being recorded by Benders Landing Estates Property Owners Association, Inc. (the "Association") in compliance with the terms of Chapter 209 of the Texas Property Code and supersedes any prior management certificate filed by the Association. The Association submits the following additional information.

Name of the Subdivision: Benders Landing Estates, Section One (1), Benders Landing Estates, Section Two (2), Benders Landing Estates, Section Three (3), Benders Landing Estates, Section Four (4), Benders Landing Estates, Section Five (5),

Name of the Association: Benders Landing Estates Property Owners Association

Benders Landing Estates, Section Six (6), Benders Landing Estates, Section Seven (7).

					Management Certificate	4/14/2010	201003034
70	Benders Landing Estates	77386	Montgomery	Penders Landing Estates Property Owners Association	Management Certificate	10/26/2009	200909804
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instrument	8/24/2009	200907680
					Management Certificate	2/20/2008	200801574
					Notice of Dedicatory Instrument	7/11/2006	200607781
					By-Laws	9/13/2005	200510392
					Adopted Policies	4/3/2024	202403231
					ACC Denial And Appeal Hearing Policy	1/24/2022	202200877
					Architectural Review Authority Policy And Charter	1/24/2022	202200877
					Deed Restriction Hearing Policy	1/24/2022	202200876
					Large Contract Bid Solicitation Policy	1/24/2022	20220087
					Records Retention Policy	1/24/2022	202200875
					Records Inspection & Production	1/24/2022	20220087
					Collection Policy	1/24/2022	20220086
					Amended and Restated By-Laws	11/13/2020	20201312
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	7/6/2020	20200679
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	9/13/2018	20180894
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	6/29/2017	20170568
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	3/28/2016	20160254
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	1/7/2016	20160013
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	8/5/2014	20140757
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	6/30/2014	20140624
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	5/23/2014	20140482
					Notice of Void Provisions In the Assignment of Developers Rights	5/22/2014	20140481
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	1/6/2014	20140009
					Management Certificate	9/23/2013	20131042
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	8/15/2012	20120780
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	5/29/2012	20120487
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	3/19/2012	20120240
					Management Certificate	2/1/2012	20120088
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	1/17/2012	20120038
					Supplemental Notice of Dedicatory Instruments	9/21/2011	20110835

## Name and Mailing Address of the Association

Benders Landing Estates Property Owners Association, Inc. c/o Principal Management Group of Houston 4700 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 100 Houston, Texas 7/041

## Name, Mailing Address, Telephone Number, and E-mail Address of Person Managing the Association or its Designated Representative

Principal Management Group of Houston 4700 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 100 Houston, Texas 77041 713 - 329-7100 PMG.Houston.CustomerService@pmghouston.com Website Address of the Association

www.townsq.id

Property Transfer Fee(s) Charged by the Association: New account setup fee establishing new owner's account in the association's records. \$95. Resale Certificate, \$375 Resale Certificate Update: \$95 Legacy Account Closure Fee: \$220 Refinance Statement of Account: \$75 Expedite Fee for Resale Certificate prior to 10 business day delivery obligation \$175 for 1 day expedite \$125 for 3 day expedite

Executed on this the <u>22</u> day of August 2024

Benders Landing Estates Property Owners Association, Inc., acting by and through its managing agent, Principal Management Group of North Texas

Shawh Fazekas, Regional Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

This inst: ument was acknowledged before me on the 🛃 day of August 2024 by Shawn Fazekas, Regional Vice President with Principal Management Group of Houston, the managing agent for Benders Landing Estates Property Owners Association, Inc., a Texas nonprofit corporation, on behalf of such corporation.



5 §.

9

Mune Kodu

Notary Public, State of Texas

When recorded return to: Principal Management Group of Houston 4700 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Suite 100 Houston, Texas 77041

E-FILED FOR RECORD

09/04/2024 12:40PM

L. Brundo County Clerk, Montgomery County, Texas

STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY I hereby certify that this instrument was e-filed in the file number sequence on the date and time stamped herein by me and was duly e-RECORDED in the Official Public Records of Montgomery County, Texas.

09/04/2024

L. Brandon, County Clerk, Montgomery County, Texas